RN e

25.

26.
27.
28.

29.

CONTENTS
The University Profile
Preface
About Us
The City of Amritsar
Officers of the University
Deans of the Faculties
41*" Annual Convocation
46™ Foundation Day
Seminars and Functions
Visitors to the University
University Syndicate
University Senate
Academic Council
Revising Committee
Finance Committee
Standing Committee for Unfair Means Cases (UMC)
Institutional Ethics Committee
Institutional Bio-Safety Committee (IBSC)
Statement of Income
Statement of Expenditure
Statement of Grants Received
Office of the Controller of Examinations
University Examinations
List of Courses
Students’ Admissions

Academic Activities and Achievements

University Teaching Departments

List of Departments

Departments with Central Assistance
Introduction of Departments

Faculty Members

Achievements: Awards and Honours
Research Projects

Publications

Books Published

Chapters Published in Books

Papers Published in Peer Reviewed Journals
Papers Published in Non-Peer Reviewed Journals
Papers Published in Conference Proceedings
Attended Conferences

International Conferences Attended
National Conferences Attended

Regional Conferences Attended

N N D W=

12
17
23
24
28
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
54
60
77
83

91

91

92

93

102
108
112
121
121
123
128
167
169
178
178
183
191



30.

31.

32.
33.

34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
38.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.

Papers Presented in Conferences

Papers Presented in International Conferences

Papers Presented in National Conferences

Papers Presented in Regional Conferences

Attended Workshops/Seminars/Symposia/Orientation Courses/Refresher
Courses

Invited Lectures/Extension Lectures/Talks/Chairing a Session/Discussant
Organised Seminars/Conferences/Workshops/Invited Lectures/
Symposia by Departments

Regional Campuses

University Colleges & Constituent Colleges

Ph.D. Degrees Awarded

Directorate of Research

UGC-Human Resource Development Centre

All India Services Pre-Examination Training Centre
Department of Lifelong Learning

College Development Council

Affiliated Colleges

Centre for Capacity Enhancement Programme

Associate Institutes

Centre on Studies in Sri Guru Granth Sahib

Namdhari Guru Ram Singh Chair

Chair for Study of the Ghadar Movement

Students’ Activities and Support Departments

Dean, Students’ Welfare

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Bhai Gurdas Library

Computer Centre

University Placement Unit

Alumni Association

Youth Welfare Department

Guru Amar Dass Holiday Home, Dalhousie
National Service Scheme

National Cadet Corps

Department of Physical Education (Allied Teaching)
Campus Sports

Students’ Hostels

University Health Centre

Engineering Department

University Science Instrumentation Centre (USIC)
Publication Bureau

Public Relations Department

Security Department

Khalsa Heritage Centre & Archival Cell
Landscape Department

Published by Dr. Sharanjit Singh Dhillon, Registrar and Printed by Dr. Raminder Kaur, Professor-in-charge

Publication Bureau, Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar.

193
193
199
212

214
225
243

249
295
309
320
321
323
330
333
334
340
341
345
348
348

351
352
353
357
359
365
366
367
367
368
368
372
374
378
383
384
385
386
387
388
388





