CONTENTS

The University Profile

1.	Preface	1
2.	About Us	3
3.	The City of Amritsar	5
4.	Officers of the University	6
5.	Deans of the Faculties	7
6.	41 st Annual Convocation	9
7.	46 th Foundation Day	11
8.	Seminars and Functions	12
9.	Visitors to the University	17
10.	University Syndicate	23
11.	University Senate	24
12.	Academic Council	28
13.	Revising Committee	33
14.	Finance Committee	34
15.	Standing Committee for Unfair Means Cases (UMC)	35
16.	Institutional Ethics Committee	36
17.	Institutional Bio-Safety Committee (IBSC)	37
18.	Statement of Income	38
19.	Statement of Expenditure	39
20.	Statement of Grants Received	40
21.	Office of the Controller of Examinations	54
22.	University Examinations	60
23.	List of Courses	77
24.	Students' Admissions	83
	Academic Activities and Achievements	
25.	University Teaching Departments	91
	List of Departments	91
	Departments with Central Assistance	92
	Introduction of Departments	93
	Faculty Members	102
26.	Achievements: Awards and Honours	108
27.	Research Projects	112
28.	Publications	12
	Books Published	12
	Chapters Published in Books	123
	Papers Published in Peer Reviewed Journals	128
	Papers Published in Non-Peer Reviewed Journals	16
	Papers Published in Conference Proceedings	169
29.	Attended Conferences	178
	International Conferences Attended	178
	National Conferences Attended	183
	Regional Conferences Attended	193

30.	Papers Presented in Conferences	193
	Papers Presented in International Conferences	193
	Papers Presented in National Conferences	199
	Papers Presented in Regional Conferences	212
31.	Attended Workshops/Seminars/Symposia/Orientation Courses/Refresher	
	Courses	214
32.	Invited Lectures/Extension Lectures/Talks/Chairing a Session/Discussant	225
33.	Organised Seminars/Conferences/Workshops/Invited Lectures/	243
	Symposia by Departments	
34.	Regional Campuses	249
35.	University Colleges & Constituent Colleges	295
36.	Ph.D. Degrees Awarded	309
37.	Directorate of Research	320
38.	UGC-Human Resource Development Centre	321
39.	All India Services Pre-Examination Training Centre	323
40.	Department of Lifelong Learning	330
41.	College Development Council	333
42.	Affiliated Colleges	334
43.	Centre for Capacity Enhancement Programme	340
44.	Associate Institutes	341
45.	Centre on Studies in Sri Guru Granth Sahib	345
46.	Namdhari Guru Ram Singh Chair	348
47.	Chair for Study of the Ghadar Movement	348
	Students' Activities and Support Departments	
48.	Dean, Students' Welfare	351
49.	Internal Quality Assurance Cell	352
50.	Bhai Gurdas Library	353
51.	Computer Centre	357
52.	University Placement Unit	359
53.	Alumni Association	365
54.	Youth Welfare Department	366
55.	Guru Amar Dass Holiday Home, Dalhousie	367
56.	National Service Scheme	367
57.	National Cadet Corps	368
58.	Department of Physical Education (Allied Teaching)	368
59.	Campus Sports	372
60.	Students' Hostels	374
61.	University Health Centre	378
62.	Engineering Department	383
63.	University Science Instrumentation Centre (USIC)	384
64.	Publication Bureau	385
65.	Public Relations Department	386
66.	Security Department	387
67.	Khalsa Heritage Centre & Archival Cell	388
68.	Landscape Department	388